TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79030450

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TNF GROUP PTY LTD (ACN 103 181 835)	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HBI BRANDED APPAREL ENTERPRISES, LLC
Address:	1000 East Hones Mill Road Winston-Salem NC 27105
Country:	US
Entity Type:	A limited liability company
Entity Country:	State of Delaware, United States of America

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: HBI BRANDED APPAREL ENTERPRISES,

LLC

Address: 1000 East Hones Mill Road

Winston-Salem NC 27105

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0853

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 10/21/2011